Question on Notice
No. 1053

Asked on Thursday 15 October 2015

MRS STUCKEY asked the Minister for Main Roads, Road Safety and Ports and Minister for Energy and Water Supply (HON M BAILEY) —

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise on the number of accidents and fatalities, reported separately and by year, for the period 2005 to 2015, between (a) exit 89 and 95 on the M1, and (b) Palm Beach Avenue and Tomewin Street on the Gold Coast Highway?

ANSWER:
| thank the Member for Currumbin for the question.

Based on Department of Transport and Main Roads’ statistical data available for the requested locations and specified time period, | am advised of the following information:

(a)
¢ Pacific Highway from Tsipura Drive (exit 89), Burleigh Heads to Tugun—Currumbin Road (exit 95), Currumbin Waters, 1 January 2005 to 30 September 2015:
o 2005: 13 casualty crashes, 1 fatality
2006: 11 casualty crashes, 0 fatalities
2007: 13 casualty crashes, 0 fatalities
2008: 20 casualty crashes, 1 fatality
2009: 10 casualty crashes, 0 fatalities
2010: 15 casualty crashes, 0 fatalities
2011: 7 casualty crashes, O fatalities
2012: ~10 casualty crashes, 1 fatality
2013: full casualty crash data still being verified, 0 fatalities
2014: full casualty crash data still being verified, O fatalities

o 2015: full casualty crash data still being verified, * O fatalities
~ Period reported is 1 January to 30 June 2012
* Period reported is 1 January to 30 September 2015

(b)
e Gold Coast Highway from Palm Beach Avenue, Palm Beach to Tomewin Street, Currumbin,
1 January 2005 to 30 September 2015:

O O O O O O O 0O O

2005: 5 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2006: 9 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2007: 7 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2008: 8 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2009: 8 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2010: 5 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2011: 4 casualty crashes, O fatalities

2012: ~ 4 casualty crashes, 0 fatalities

2013: full casualty crash data still being verified, O fatalities

O O O O O O O O O


o 2014: full casualty crash data still being verified, O fatalities

o 2015: full casualty crash data still being verified, * O fatalities
~ Period reported is 1 January to 30 June 2012
* Period reported is 1 January to 30 September 2015

